256MB, 512MB, 1GB Registered DIMM
Rev. 1.4 May 2004
SDRAM
SDRAM Registered Module
168pin Registered Module based on 256Mb E-die
with 72-bit ECC
Revision 1.4
May 2004

SDRAM
168Pin Registered DIMM based on 256Mb E-die (x4, x8)
Ordering Information
Operating Frequencies
Part Number Density Organization Component Composition Component
Package Height
M390S3253ET1-C7A 256MB 32Mx72 32Mx8(K4S560832E) * 9EA
54-TSOP(II)
1,500mil
M390S3253ETU-C7A 256MB 32Mx72 32Mx8(K4S560832E) * 9EA 1,200mil
M390S6450ET1-C7A 512MB 64Mx72 64Mx4(K4S560432E) * 18EA 1,700mil
M390S6450ETU-C7A 512MB 64Mx72 64Mx4(K4S560432E) * 18EA 1,200mil
M390S6453ET1-C7A 512MB 64Mx72 32Mx8(K4S560832E) * 18EA 1,700mil
M390S2858ET1-C7A 1GB 128Mx72 st.128Mx4(K4S510632E) * 18EA 1,700mil
M390S2858ETU-C7A 1GB 128Mx72 st.128Mx4(K4S510632E) * 18EA 1,200mil
7A
@CL3 @CL2
Maximum Clock Frequency 133MHz(7.5ns) 100MHz(10ns)
CL-tRCD-tRP(clock) 3 - 3 - 3 2 - 2 - 2